

**Bid Results**

CONTRACT NUMBER: 12110072												
WBS ELEMENT: TO BE ASSIGNED												
DESCRIPTION: IDIQ TIERED PAVING IN BEAUFORT COUNTY												
BIDS OPENED: 1/24/2024												
					Barnhill Contracting Company		ST Wooten		FSC II dba Fred Smith Company		Simmons Public Utility Site Work Inc.	
ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SP	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 7,517.00	\$ 7,517.00	\$ 258,689.21	\$ 258,689.21
2	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	15	MSY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,036.00	\$ 75,540.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 570.10	\$ 8,551.50
BEGIN TIER 1 PAYMENT SCHEDULE												
3	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" (TIER 1 - 0 TO 500 SY)	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 181.28	\$ 18,128.00
4	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 420.14	\$ 21,007.00
5	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 420.14	\$ 21,007.00
6	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 420.14	\$ 21,007.00
7	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 420.14	\$ 21,007.00
8	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 1 - 0 TO 50 TON)	50	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 420.14	\$ 21,007.00
9	SP	6" MILL PATCHING (<150 TONS)	100	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 324.43	\$ 32,443.00
13												
10	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" (TIER 2 - 501 TO 1,000 SY)	750	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 69.48	\$ 52,110.00
11	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 258.01	\$ 25,801.00
12	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 258.01	\$ 25,801.00
13	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 258.01	\$ 25,801.00
14	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 258.01	\$ 25,801.00
15	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 2 - 51 TO 500 TON)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 258.01	\$ 25,801.00
16	SP	6" MILL PATCHING (>150 TONS)	200	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 218.77	\$ 43,754.00
BEGIN TIER 3 PAYMENT SCHEDULE												
17	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (TIER 3 - 1,001 TO 2,000 SY)	1,500	SY	\$ 9.25	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.85	\$ 61,275.00
18	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 126.69	\$ 95,017.50
19	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 126.69	\$ 95,017.50
20	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 126.69	\$ 95,017.50
21	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 126.69	\$ 95,017.50
22	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 3 - 501 TO 1,000 TON)	750	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 126.69	\$ 95,017.50
BEGIN TIER 4 PAYMENT SCHEDULE												
23	SP	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (TIER 4 - 2,000+ SY)	2,000	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30.41	\$ 60,820.00
24	SP	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 130,730.00
25	SP	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 130,730.00
26	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 130,730.00
27	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 130,730.00
28	SP	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C (TIER 4 - 1,000+ TON)	1,000	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 130,730.00
END TIER SCHEDULES												
29	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	250	TON	\$ 615.00	\$ 153,750.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 637.27	\$ 159,317.50
30	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,548.32	\$ 1,548.32
31	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,548.32	\$ 1,548.32
32	SP	GENERIC GRADING - HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	100	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 725,000.00
33	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10	SMI	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,026.00	\$ 60,260.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00
34	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING - B 25.0C CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 602.15	\$ 6,021.50
35	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING - I 19.0C CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 602.15	\$ 6,021.50
36	SP	ASPHALT PATCHING - S 9.5B CROSSLINES & NON-PRODUCTION SITES	10	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 602.15	\$ 6,021.50
37	SP	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 193.09	\$ 9,654.50
					<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$1,308,725.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$1,603,262.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$1,767,767.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$2,846,181.35</b>



02/01/2024